JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Solina Srinagar, Kashmir - 190001

Jammu: 0191-2566528 (f) 2566530 Srinagar: 0194-2312629 (f) 2312631

Subject: J&K Combined Competitive (Mains) Examination, 2023.

Notice **Dated: 25.10.2024**

In pursuance to the directions passed by the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal Jammu, the below mentioned candidates are directed to report for Personality test /Viva-voce at J&K Public Service Commission, Solina Srinagar on **29.10.2024** at **09:30 AM** sharp:

S.No	Roll No	Title of Case
1.	9222812	Shilpa Sharma Vs UT of J&K, direction dated:19.10.2024
2	9223270	Jatinder Pal Singh Vs UT of J&K, direction dated:19.10.2024
3	9221924	Nishu Khajuria Vs UT of J&K, direction dated:21.10.2024
4	9214924	Neha Thakur Vs UT of J&K, direction dated:19.10.2024
5	9217653	Pranav Gandhi Vs UT of J&K, direction dated:17.10.2024
6	9222456	Sapna Sharma Vs UT of J&K, direction dated:23.10.2024

This is subject to outcome of the writ petition(s), if any, pending before any Competent Court of jurisdiction.

The candidates must bring along, the Original documents alongwith the hard copy of Online Application Form.

Secretary

Dated: 25.10.2024

J&K Public Service Commission

No: PSC/Exam/CCE/2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Information and Public Relation, Department of Information and Public Relations, Government of Union Territory of J&K for publication of the notice in all leading newspapers published from Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 3. In-charge website, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 4. Notice Board Srinagar/Jammu.
- 5. Main file/Office file.